accordance with its percentage. In connection with this, CRLS carries the right to convert to
share capital in the company, at the Conversion Price, immediately prior to such listing, sale
or exit event.

• In the event the holder of the CRLS (who is an affiliate of Bluefin) ceases to be Bluefin’s
affiliate, the holder must transfer back all (and not part) of the CRLS to Bluefin or another
affiliate of Bluefin.

• The CRLS is unsecured and not guaranteed. The CRLS is not subject to call or put option.

As at the LPD, our Company does not have any outstanding warrants, options, convertible
securities or uncalled capital.

6.1.4 Share Split

We undertook a subdivision of all the existing Swift Haulage Shares in issue of 122,110,267
Swift Haulage Shares into 732,661,602 Swift Haulage Shares.

The purpose of the Share Split is to enhance the liquidity of Swift Haulage Shares at the time
of our Listing.

Upon completion of the Share Split, we have 732,661,602 Swift Haulage Shares in issue where
the shareholding structure of Swift Haulage before and after the Share Split are as follows:

  Before the Share Split  After the Share Split

 No. of Swift
Haulage Shares

%

 No. of Swift
Haulage Shares

%

Persada Bina  (1)75,701,417 61.99  (2)454,208,502 61.99

KWAP 16,613,799 13.61  99,682,794 13.61

Bluefin  14,629,557 11.98  87,777,342 11.98

Kenanga Private Equity (3) 5,162,828 4.23  30,976,968 4.23

Laserforms (4) 4,889,993 4.00  29,339,958 4.00

Angka Dayamas (5) 3,857,245 3.16  23,143,470 3.16

Glory Portfolio (6) 1,173,370 0.96  7,040,220 0.96

Ng Chee Kin 82,058 0.07  492,348 0.07

Total 122,110,267 100.00  732,661,602 100.00

 Notes:

(1) 60,107,976 Shares are held in pledged securities accounts for Persada Bina.

(2) 360,647,856 Shares are held in pledged securities accounts for Persada Bina.

(3) The Shares are held in the nominee account of Kenanga Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd.

(4) 99.83% shareholding in Laserforms is held by Robiah binti Mohamed while the remaining 0.17%
shareholding is held by Sherman Riza Lai Chien-Yeen. The shareholders of Laserforms are not
persons connected to the Promoters, Directors and substantial shareholders of our Group.

(5)  98.00% of the ordinary shares in Angka Dayamas is held by Chan Choong Kong while the